These draft updates were used to supplement background information for this Plan 
Update.

West Norriton Township owns and operates their sanitary sewer collection and conveyance 
system within the Township, which is comprised of approximately 5.86 square miles.  The 
Township also owns approximately eight thousand five hundred (8,500) feet of eighteen (18) inch 
force main within Norristown Borough.  The system generally dates back to the 1950’s, with about 
seventy five percent (75%) of its current facilities being constructed prior to 1967. The system 
includes six (6) pumping stations, geographically located throughout the Township. The service 
areas include approximately one thousand eight hundred (1,800) manholes, over sixty (60) miles 
of gravity sanitary sewer mains, over thirty (30) miles of sanitary sewer laterals (services) and ten 
(10) miles of force main.  

All the Township’s wastewater is treated at Norristown Municipal Wastewater Authority’s

[...]

pumping capacity for the new pump station is 3,680 gallons per minute (GPM) (5.3 MGD) with 
two pumps operating. The system has a standard alarm system with a dialer to notify the 
Township of any problems.  

Replacement of the existing eighteen (18) inch cast iron force main is currently under design 
to replace the first eight thousand five hundred (8,500) feet with new twenty four (24) inch 
pipe. Additionally, as part of the force main replacement project, new impellers will be installed 
on the pumps.  Upon completion of both projects, the pump station is anticipated to achieve 
a flow capacity of 5,000 gpm (7.20 mgd) with both pumps operating.